PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Grieber	09/20/2006
Andreas Kobe	09/20/2006
Vladimir Koukes	09/20/2006
Jorg Cunz	09/20/2006
Frank Edling	09/20/2006
Lennert Gootjes	10/30/2006
Joachim Kohn	10/30/2006
Ines Runge	10/30/2006
Maik Hofmann	10/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG	
Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60488	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10587748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: Christine M. Mackiewicz
Address Line 1: One Continental Drive

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AP10875 PATENT

501563825 REEL: 026438 FRAME: 0131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Mackiewicz
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif source=20110614105900000#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026438 FRAME: 0132

substituted for it.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Martin Grießer, Andreas Köbe, Frank Edling, Vladimir Koukes, Jörg Cunz citizens of Germany, and residing at Akazienweg 8a, D-65760 Eschborn, Hemsbergstraße 67, D-64625 Bensheim, Weidigweg 25, South court A #703, 2-21 Utase, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-0013 Japan, D-64297 Darmstadt, Hangstrasse 4, D-63599 Biebergemünd, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Verfahren zur indirekten Reifendrucküberwachung

descrit	ped in an application for Letters Patent of the	ne United States,
	filed herewith,	
	filed as U.S. Serial No	on
and all	the rights and privileges under any and all	Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
succes	We request that any and all patents sors, assigns and legal representatives, or to	s for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its o such nominees as it may designate.
conve	se, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and nient for securing and maintaining patents	re will, without charge to said assignee but at its and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or for said inventions in any and all countries and for s, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
protection Internation	entatives or nominees, to invoke and claim tion for said inventions filed by it or them, ational Convention for the Protection of	id assignee, its successors, assigns and legal m for any application for patent or other form of the benefit of the right of priority provided by the of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any ed for it, and to invoke and claim such right of on from us.

1

formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and

Attorney Docket No.: P 10875

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed arc free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Fran & feet</u>	(L.S.) this 20^{4h} day of $Sept$, 2006.
	Martin Grießer
	Andreas Köbe
	Frank Edling
	Vladimir Koukes
	Jorg Cunz

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

20(09/06 Date

20/09/06

Witness
Worth Clelies

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Martin Grießer, Andreas Köbe, Frank Edling, Vladimir Koukes, Jörg Cunz citizens of Germany, and residing at Akazienweg 8a, D-65760 Eschborn, Hemsbergstraße 67, D-64625 Bensheim, Weidigweg 25, South court A #703, 2-21 Utase, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-0013 Japan, D-64297 Darmstadt, Hangstrasse 4, D-63599 Biebergemünd, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Verfahren zur indirekten Reifendrucküberwachung

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

_	filed he	rewith,			
=	filed as	U.S. Serial No.		on	
and all the rigi	nts and privileges un	der any and all L	etters Patent that	may be granted	therefor.
	We request that any signs and legal representations.	•			_
expense, sign convenient for	We agree that, when all papers, take all ri- securing and maint ereto in said assigne	ghtful oaths, and aining patents for	do all acts which said inventions	h may be necessarin any and all c	ary, desirable or ountries and for
representative protection for	We authorize and s or nominees, to in said inventions filed Convention for the	voke and claim by it or them, th	for any applicat e benefit of the	tion for patent or right of priority	or other form of provided by the

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

 Date	20/09/06	Witness	
(invention) hereinab	,	1.1. 70100	
		knowledged to be an assignment of	the application
		Jörg Cunz	
		Vladimir Koukes	
		Frank Edling MCh	Mu
		Andreas Köbe	
		Martin Grießer	
day of	<u> </u>	, 2006.	
Signed	at Soint	and fast Maiss, 2006.	(L.S.) this

2

		Maide In	
	20/09/06	Waste levere	
Date		Witness	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Lennert Gootjes, Joachim Kohn, Ines Runge, Maik Hofmann, citizens of Germany, and residing at Nedderfeld Str. 8, D-30451 Hannover, Droste Str. 33, D-30161 Hannover, Wunstorfer Straße 33, D-30543 Hannover, Über der Flüte 5, D-31848 Bad Münde, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Continental AG**, **Vahrenwalder Straße 9, D-30165 Hannover, Germany** as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Method	tor	Indirect	Tire	Pressure	Monitoring	
described in an application for Lo	etters F	Patent of the U	Inited St	tates,		
filed herewith filed as U.S. S		lo		on		

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt Mover (L.S.) this 30 day of October 2006.
Gache-
Leanert Gootjes
Joal. WC
(Joachim Kohn
Dr. O. Rang
Ines Runge
M. John
Maik Hormann

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to ${\bf r}$

3011012006	Ute Bartram
Date	Witness
30/10/2006	
Date	Witness

2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Martin Grieber, Andreas Kobe, Vladimir Koukes, Jorg Cunz, Frank Edling, Lennert Gootjes, Joachim Kohn, Ines Runge, and Maik Hofmann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 09/20/06, 09/20/06, 09/20/06, 09/20/06, 09/20/06, Execution Date(s) 10/30/06, 10/30/06, 10/30/06, and 10/30/06,	Street Address: Guerickestrasse 7	
✓ Assignment	City: Frankfurt State: Country: Germany Zip: D-60488	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/587,748 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Christine M. Mackiewicz Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Continental Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Auburn Hills	8. Payment Information	
State: Michigan Zip: 48326	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 248 393-6518 Fax Number: 248 393-5831	b. Deposit Account Number 502570 Authorized User Name	
Email Address: craig.hallacher@continental-corporation.com	Additionized oser Marine	
9. Signature: Signature Christine M. Mackiewicz, Reg. No. 55,418 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026438 FRAME: 0140